# CH \$165.00 3163

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 005565/Frame 0977

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Bank, N.A. (formerly known as OneWest Bank N.A.)		06/05/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bare Foods Co.	
Street Address:	38 Keyes Avenue, Suite 210	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3163402	BARE FRUIT
Registration Number:	4637664	BARE FOODS
Registration Number:	4280801	FRUIT UNDRESSED
Registration Number:	4481113	BARE FRUIT
Registration Number:	4603010	BARE SNACKS
Registration Number:	3943952	BARE BRITTLE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

**Email:** skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71014-00197

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Kann

REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0028

TRADEMARK

900453624

SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2018		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=CIT_Bare Foods Co#page1.tif			
source=CIT_Bare Foods Co#page2.tif			
source=CIT_Bare Foods Co#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0029

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of the June <u>5</u>, 2018, by CIT BANK, N.A. (formerly known as OneWest Bank N.A., the "Lender") pursuant to the Security Agreement (as defined below), in favor of BARE FOODS CO., A DELAWARE CORPORATION ("Grantor").

# WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Lender and Grantor are parties to a certain Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), wherein Grantor granted the Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), for the benefit of the Lender;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Security Agreement, a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2015, at Reel 005565 and Frame 0977;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to grant to Grantor a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against each Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby:

- 1. release and reassign to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and
- 2. authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties under this Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of California (without reference to its choice of law rules).

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006348 FRAME: 0030

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

CIT BANK, N.A. (formerly known as OneWest Bank

N.A.)

Title: //e Paid To

# $\underline{Schedule\,A}$

Country	Mark	Application# & Filing Date	Classies)	Registration# & Filing Date	Status
United States of America	BARE FROM	78/322,755/04- Nov-2003	29 let.	3,163,402/74-Oct- 2006	Registered
United States of America	BARE FOCOS	85/736,244/24-5ep- 2012	35 Int.	4,637,664/11-Nov- 2014	Registered
United States of America	FRUHT UNDRESSED	85/596,322/12-Apr- 2012	29 lot.	4,280,801/22-Jan- 2013	Registered
United States of America	BARE FRUIT	86/004,630/08-Jul- 2013	29 lot.	4,481,113/11-Feb- 2014	Registered
United States of America	BARE SNACKS	86/049,418/27- Aug-2013	29 lot.	4,603,010/09-Sep- 2014	Registered
United States of America	BARE BRITTLE	85/104,598/10- Aug-2010	29 Int.	3,943,952/12-April- 2011	Registered

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 06/06/2018**